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OWNER: CITY OF ROUND ROCK

221 E. MAIN ST

ROUND ROCK, TX 78664

ACREAGE: 1.850 ACRES

PATENT SURVEY: W. HARRIS SURVEY

SURVEY AW0298

NUMBER OF BLOCKS: 1

LINEAR FEET OF NEW STREETS: 910

SUBMITTAL DATE: MARCH 21, 2017

DATE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

COMMISSION REVIEW: APRIL 19, 2017

ENGINEER: WAELTZ & PRETE, INC.

3000 JOE DiMAGGIO BLVD, #72

ROUND ROCK, TEXAS 78665

SURVEYOR: DIAMOND SURVEYING, INC.

116 SKYLINE ROAD

GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78628

BENCHMARK DESCRIPTION

AND ELEVATION:     BM  #1 BM-CORR 01-016

BRASS DISC SET IN 

CONCRETE.  42' SOUTH OF 

MEMORIAL SIGN.

ELEVATION = 727.56' (NAVD-88)

BM  #2 BM-CORR 01-016-A

BRASS DISC SET AT EDGE OF

CURB AND GUTTER.

ELEVATION = 712.08' (NAVD-88)

ACREAGE BY LOT TYPE: 0.676 - DEVELOPMENT

1.174 - R.O.W.

NUMBER OF LOTS BY TYPE: DEVELOPMENT - 23

R.O.W. - 2

                         1/2" IRON ROD SET

1/2" IRON ROD FOUND

IRON ROD FOUND WITH 

ALUMINUM CAP STAMPED "C.O.R.R."

CONCRETE MONUMENT FOUND

X CUT FOUND IN CONCRETE

CALCULATED POINT

P.O.B. POINT OF BEGINNING

R.O.W.              RIGHT-OF-WAY

BM              BENCHMARK

MAILBOX UNIT

R.O.W. LINE

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

RIGHT-OF-WAY TIE LINE

EASEMENT AND BUILDING 

SETBACK LINE

O.R.W.C.T. OFFICIAL RECORDS

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

O.P.R.W.C.T. OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

P.R.W.C.T. PLAT RECORDS

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

MBU

CORR

LEGEND

35

M

C

N

E

I

L

 

R

D

.

E

.
 
M

A

I
N

 
S

T

.

S

.

 

L

A

M

P

A

S

A

S

 

S

T

.

R

O

U

N

D

 
R

O

C

K

 
A

V

E

.

L

A

K

E

C

R

E

E

K

N

.

 

M

A

Y

S

 

S

T

.

Waeltz & Prete, Inc.

CIVIL ENGINEERS

3000 Joe DiMaggio Blvd. #72

Round Rock, TX. 78665

PH (512) 505-8953

FIRM TX. REG. #F-10308

<> DIAMOND SURVEYING, INC.

116 SKYLINE ROAD, GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78628

(512) 931-3100   

*      THIS LEGEND APPLIES TO ALL SHEETS
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PROJECT
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FINAL PLAT FOR:

THE DEPOT

TOWNHOMES SUBDIVISION

PHASE 1

PLAT OVERALL VIEW

NTS

SHEET 2 OF 5
SHEET 3 OF 5

PHASE 3

BLOCK 'C'

1.256 AC.

PHASE 2

BLOCK 'B'

0.781 AC.

PHASE 1

BLOCK 'A'

0.676 AC.
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PLAT NOTES:

1. NO PORTION OF THIS TRACT IS ENCROACHED BY THE ULTIMATE 1%

ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN.

2. NO PORTION OF THIS TRACT IS ENCROACHED BY ANY SPECIAL

FLOOD HAZARD AREAS INUNDATED BY THE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE

FLOODPLAIN AS IDENTIFIED BY THE U.S. FEDERAL EMERGENCY

MANAGEMENT AGENCY BOUNDARY MAP 48453C0495E COMMUNITY

PANEL NUMBER 495, EFFECTIVE DATE SEPTEMBER 26, 2008, FOR

WILLIAMSON COUNTY TEXAS.

3. THIS FINAL PLAT CONFORMS TO THE PRELIMINARY PLAT IN PUD

#________ AS APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON APRIL 27, 2017.

4. NO SINGLE FAMILY DRIVEWAYS ARE ALLOWED ON E. McNEIL ROAD.

5. A SECOND POINT OF ACCESS, MEETING ALL CRITERIA OF THE MOST

RECENTLY ADOPTED FIRE CODE, AS AMENDED, SHALL BE

REQUIRED ON ALL PLATS OF RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISIONS

CONTAINING GREATER THAN 29 DWELLING UNITS.

6. BUILDING SETBACKS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PUD _____

ZONING CODE OF ORDINANCES, CITY OF ROUND ROCK, TEXAS,

2010, AS AMENDED.

7. SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PUD

_____.

8. BLOCK A, B & C ARE SUBJECT TO THE:

     "COMMON AREA UTILITY AND DRAINAGE, AND MAINTENANCE

ACCESS EASEMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS." DOC # _______________
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SURFACE VALUES

N: 10159189.13

E: 3133037.40

COMBINED SURFACE

ADJUSTMENT

FACTOR: 0.99988784
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PHASE 3

BLK. C

1.256 AC.

PHASE 2

BLK. B

0.781 AC.

E

X

I
S

T

I
N

G

 
N

O

R

T

H

 
R

.
O

.
W

.

U

N

I
O

N

 
P

A

C

I
F

I
C

 
R

A

I
L

R

O

A

D

U

N

I
O

N

 
P

A

C

I
F

I
C

 
R

A

I
L

R

O

A

D

(

R

.
O

.
W

.
 
V

A

R

I
E

S

)

E. BAGDAD AVE.

(R.O.W. VARIES)

E. BAGDAD AVE.

(R.O.W. VARIES)

S
.
 
L

A
M

P
A

S
A

S
 
S

T
.

(
8

0
'
 
R

.
O

.
W

.
)

SHEET 2 OF 5

FINAL PLAT FOR:

THE DEPOT
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PHASE 1
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CIVIL ENGINEERS

3000 Joe DiMaggio Blvd. #72

Round Rock, TX. 78665
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<> DIAMOND SURVEYING, INC.

116 SKYLINE ROAD, GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78628
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PHASE 1

PHASE 1

K
:
\
C

A
D

\
0

8
8

-
0

0
1

 
D

o
w

n
t
o

w
n

 
R

o
u

n
d

 
R

o
c
k
 
T

o
w

n
h

o
m

e
s
\
P

L
A

N
S

\
P

L
A

T
 
F

R
O

M
 
D

I
A

M
O

N
D

\
2

0
1

7
-
0

4
-
0

3
 
D

E
P

O
T

 
T

O
W

N
H

O
M

E
S

 
P

H
 
1

 
F

I
N

A
L

 
P

L
A

T
.
d

w
g

,
 
4

/
4

/
2

0
1

7
 
4

:
3

5
:
3

7
 
P

M
,
 
1

:
1

.
7

7
3

3
8

,
 
W

-
P

 
I
n

c
.
,
 
C

N



LOT 1LOT 2LOT 3LOT 4LOT 5LOT 6LOT 7LOT 8
LOT 1LOT 2LOT 3LOT 4LOT 5LOT 6LOT 7LOT 8LOT 9

LOT 10

ALLEY ALLEY

LO
T 

10

M

B

U

6

7

8
9

1

0

1

4

1

6

1

7

2

0

1

9

1

8

3

4

5

6

1

1

1

2

1

7

1

8

1

9

2

2

2

3

2

0

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

3

1

6

1

5

1

4

1

3

1

0

9

8

7

2

2

2

1

2

1

C19

S70° 34' 59"W
57.54'

S70° 34' 59"W
57.54'

S70° 34' 59"W
57.54'

N70° 34' 59"E
62.27'

N70° 34' 59"E
62.27'

N70° 34' 59"E
62.27'

N70° 34' 59"E
62.27'

S70° 34' 59"W
62.73'

S70° 34' 59"W
62.73'

S70° 34' 59"W
62.73'

S70° 34' 59"W
62.73'

S70° 34' 59"W
62.73' N70° 34' 59"E

53.69'

N70° 34' 59"E
53.69'

N70° 34' 59"E
53.69'

S70° 34' 59"W
53.68'

N70° 34' 59"E
53.68'

S1
9°

 25
' 0

2"
E

16
.00

'
S51° 50' 48"E
14.03'

S41° 10' 36"E
19.63'

C24

N38° 09' 12"E  126.42

C33
C31 C22 C21 C20

 16
.00

'
 24

.68
'  27

.52
'

 20
.24

'
 16

.00
'

 16
.00

'
 16

.00
'

 16
.00

'
 16

.00
'

 1.75'

 25
.02

'

 16
.00

'
 24

.11
'

 16
.00

'
 16

.00
'

 16
.00

'
 21

.59
'

 37
.59

'

 28.80'  53.68'

 22
.11

'
 16

.00
'

 16
.00

'
 16

.00
'

 16
.00

'
 21

.07
'

 21
.93

'
 22

.87
'

 16
.00

'
 16

.00
'

 16
.00

'
 16

.00
'

 S
19

° 2
5' 

05
"E

'

C28

C37

C30

C35

S52° 01' 35"E
9.38'

S25° 54' 21"E
34.64'

 52.15'

 57.32'

C5

1

5

C42

 S
19

° 2
5' 

01
"E

'

 S
19

° 2
5' 

01
"E

'

C47

C48

C17

C18

C41

N38° 09' 12"E  72.79'

S1
9°

 25
' 2

8"
E 

 10
7.1

8'

C27

N71° 23' 33"E  82.49'

C6

C43

N70° 42' 59"E  132.69'

N20° 03' 10"W  9.01'

C50

15
.07

'
92

.11
'

16.95'

N68°38'52"E 50.2'

N70°31'24"E 80.00'

P.O.B.

SURFACE VALUES

N: 10159683.31

E: 3133892.34

COMBINED SURFACE

ADJUSTMENT

FACTOR: 0.99988784

26'

26'

26'

C40

N 
19

°4
3'0

3"
 W

  6
4.9

3'

BM #2

C44

M

B

U

M

B

U

M
A

T
C

H
 
L
I
N

E

E. BAGDAD AVE.

(R.O.W. VARIES)

SHEET 3 OF 5

E

.

 

 

M

c

N

E

I

L

 

R

D

.

(

R

.

O

.

W

.

 

V

A

R

I

E

S

)

1

.

0

3

5

 

A

C

R

E

S

PHASE 2

BLK. B

0.781 AC.

E

X

I
S

T

I
N

G

 
N

O

R

T

H

 
R

.
O

.
W

.

U

N

I
O

N

 
P

A

C

I
F

I
C

 
R

A

I
L

R

O

A

D

U

N

I
O

N

 
P

A

C

I
F

I
C

 
R

A

I
L

R

O

A

D

(
R

.
O

.
W

.
 
V

A

R

I
E

S

)

S
.
 
S

H
E

P
A

R
D

 
S

T
.

(
8

0
'
 
R

.
O

.
W

.
)

 
S

.
 
B

U
R

N
E

T
 
S

T
.

(
8

0
'
 
R

.
O

.
W

.
)

FINAL PLAT FOR:

THE DEPOT

TOWNHOMES SUBDIVISION

PHASE 1

Waeltz & Prete, Inc.

CIVIL ENGINEERS

3000 Joe DiMaggio Blvd. #72

Round Rock, TX. 78665

PH (512) 505-8953

FIRM TX. REG. #F-10308

<> DIAMOND SURVEYING, INC.

116 SKYLINE ROAD, GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78628

(512) 931-3100   
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BLOCK 'A'

AREA TABLE

Area Table

Lot #

1

2

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Sq. Ft.

Area Table

Lot #

22

23

Sq. Ft.

859

1207

4

2205

2925

1871

921

1287

1600

996

996

996

2039

1438

1004

1004

1004

1004

1438

1150

859

859

859

921

CURVE TABLE

CURVE

C4

C17

C18

C19

C20

C21

C22

C28

C30

C31

C33

C35

C37

C38

C39

C40

C41

C42

C43

ARC LENGTH

53.15'

48.94'

62.23'

33.99'

53.70'

56.51'

6.26'

175.83'

47.15'

62.37'

57.71'

119.60'

76.14'

16.75'

203.31'

329.86'

59.00'

96.23'

RADIUS

549.00'

267.00'

267.00'

267.00'

3,062.12'

3,062.12'

2700.08'

2,762.50'

2,700.08'

2700.08'

2,700.08'

2,700.08'

187.00'

72.00'

2,698.78'

2,708.78'

2,700.08'

267.00'

DELTA ANGLE

5°32'48"

10°30'09"

13°21'18"

7°17'40"

1°00'17"

1°03'27"

0°07'58"

3°38'48"

1°00'02"

1°19'24"

1°13'29"

2°32'17"

23°19'48"

13°19'34"

4°18'59"

6°58'38"

1°15'07"

20°38'57"

CHORD BEARING

N51°58'24"E

N43°24'17"E

N57°25'14"E

N67°44'43"E

S69°40'03"W

S68°38'11"W

S68°10'43"W

N59°39'36"E

S65°03'50"W

S67°27'02"W

S66°10'36"W

S63°17'41"W

N49°49'06"E

S26°04'52"E

S51°42'34"W

S57°20'36"W

S61°23'59"W

N61°04'04"E

CHORD LENGTH

53.13'

48.87'

62.09'

33.97'

53.70'

56.51'

6.26'

175.80'

47.15'

62.36'

57.71'

119.59'

75.62'

16.71'

203.26'

329.66'

59.00'

95.71'

C27 110.21'
3,062.12'

2°03'44" S69°08'20"W 110.20'

C6 352.09' 2700.08' 7°28'17" S64°30'34"W 351.84'

C5 72.22' 252.00' 16°25'15" N46°21'49"E 71.98'

C1 8.37' 167.00' 2°52'16" N50°38'08"E 8.37'

9.73' 267.00' 2°05'14" N49°41'58"E 9.73'

C44 324.82' 2762.50' 6°44'13" N58°06'54"E 324.63'

C45 92.99' 2762.50' 1°55'43" N55°42'39"E 92.98'

C46 56.00' 2762.50' 1°09'41" S57°15'21"W 56.00'

C24 58.67' 267.00' 12°35'23" S44°26'54"W 58.55'

C48 71.96' 267.00' 15°26'32" N56°22'37"E 71.74'

C47 154.89' 267.00' 33°14'21" N54°46'22"E 152.73''

C29 29.77' 128.00' 13°19'38" N26°04'43"W 29.71'

C50 293.09' 2700.08' 6°13'10" S65°08'07"W 292.95'
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AREA WITHIN SUBDIVISION : 1.850 ACRES (80,568 SF)

AREA OF LOTS BY BLOCK:

BLOCK A: 0.676 AC (29,442 SF)

AREA OF R.O.W.: 1.174 AC (51,126 SF)

FINAL PLAT FOR:

THE DEPOT

TOWNHOMES SUBDIVISION

PHASE 1

Waeltz & Prete, Inc.

CIVIL ENGINEERS

3000 Joe DiMaggio Blvd. #72

Round Rock, TX. 78665

PH (512) 505-8953

FIRM TX. REG. #F-10308

<> DIAMOND SURVEYING, INC.

116 SKYLINE ROAD, GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78628

(512) 931-3100   

RIGHT-OF-WAY: (LINEAR FOOTAGE/AREA)

STREET NAME *ROW WIDTH LINEAR FOOTAGE AREA CLASS PAVEMENT WIDTH DESIGN SPEED

E. McNEIL RD.

S. LAMPASAS STREET

R.O.W. WIDTHS VARY

65' 770' 1.035 AC LOCAL 39' F-F 25

56' 104' 0.139 AC LOCAL 25' F-F 25
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SHEET 5 OF 5

METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIPTION

FOR A 1.850 ACRE TRACT OF LAND SITUATED IN THE WILEY HARRIS SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 298, WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS, BEING A

PORTION OF THE CALLED 2.1355 ACRE TRACT OF LAND (TRACT I),  A PORTION OF THE CALLED 0.8791 ACRE TRACT OF LAND (TRACT II)

CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK, TEXAS, AS RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. 2013081105, OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF WILLIAMSON

COUNTY, TEXAS (O.P.R.W.C.T.), AND ALL OF THE CALLED 0.236 ACRE TRACT OF LAND CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK, TEXAS,

RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. 2014022530, (O.P.R.W.C.T.), AND ALL OF THAT CERTAIN 0.053 ACRE TRACT OF LAND DESCRIBED AS

RIGHT-OF-WAY VACATION RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. __________, (O.P.R.W.C.T.), SAID 1.850 ACRE TRACT OF LAND BEING MORE

PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED BY METES AND BOUNDS AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING at an iron rod found with aluminum cap stamped "CORR" on the southeast corner of said 0.236-acre CITY OF ROUND tract, same being on the

southwest corner of a called 0.169 acre tract of land conveyed to the CITY OF ROUND ROCK, TEXAS, recorded in Document No. 2014022531, (O.P.R.W.C.T.),

same being on a point in the curving northerly right-of-way line of the UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD, monumenting the southeast corner and POINT OF

BEGINNING hereof;

THENCE with the southerly boundary line of said 0.236-acre CITY OF ROUND ROCK tract, same being with said northerly right-of-way line of the UNION

PACIFIC RAILROAD with an arc of a curve to the left having a delta angle of  2°03'44", an arc length of 110.21 feet, a radius of 3062.12 feet, a chord which

bears S69°08'20"W for a distance of 110.20 feet, to an iron rod found with aluminum cap stamped "CORR", on the southwest corner of said 0.236-acre CITY OF

ROUND ROCK tract, same being on the southeast corner of said 0.8791-acre CITY OF ROUND ROCK tract, monumenting the end of this curve hereof;

THENCE  with the common boundary line of said 0.8791-acre CITY OF ROUND ROCK tract and said UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD (right-of-way) the following

two (2) courses and distances:

1. with an arc of a curve to the left having a delta angle of  7°28'17", an arc length of 352.09 feet, a radius of 2700.08 feet, a chord which bears

S64°30'34"W for a distance of 351.84 feet, to an iron rod found, on the southwest corner of said 0.8791-acre CITY OF ROUND ROCK tract, monumenting

an angle point hereof;

2. N20°03'10"W for a distance of 9.01 feet to an "X" CUT FOUND in concrete, on the southeast corner of said 2.1355-acre CITY OF ROUND ROCK tract,

monumenting an angle point hereof;

THENCE  with the southerly boundary line of said 2.1355-acre CITY OF ROUND ROCK tract, same being with the northerly right-of-way line of said UNION

PACIFIC RAILROAD the following three (3) courses and distances:

1. with an arc of a curve to the left having a delta angle of  6°58'38", an arc length of 329.86 feet, a radius of 2708.78 feet, a chord which bears

S57°20'36"W for a distance of 329.66 feet, to a calculated point, for an angle point hereof;

2. S35°28'17"E for a distance of 10.00 feet to an iron rod found, monumenting an angle point hereof;

3. with an arc of a curve to the left having a delta angle of  4°18'59", an arc length of 203.31 feet, a radius of 2698.78 feet, a chord which bears

S51°42'34"W for a distance of 203.26 feet, to an iron rod found on the southwest corner of said 2.1355-acre CITY OF ROUND ROCK tract, same being on

a point in the easterly right-of-way line of S. MAYS STREET (80' right-of-way width), monumenting the southwest corner hereof;

THENCE N19°21'15"W with the westerly boundary line of said 2.1355-acre CITY OF ROUND ROCK tract, same being with said easterly right-of-way line of

MAYS STREET, for a distance of 58.80 feet to an iron rod set with cap marked "Diamond Surveying", monumenting an angle point hereof, and from which a

concrete monument found on the most westerly northwest corner of said 2.1355-acre CITY OF ROUND ROCK tract, bears N19°21'15"W for a distance of 201.10

feet;

THENCE  through the interior of said 2.1355-acre CITY OF ROUND ROCK TRACT the following seven (7) courses and distances:

1. with an arc of a curve to the left having a delta angle of  2°52'16", an arc length of 8.37 feet, a radius of 167.00 feet, a chord which bears N50°38'08"E

for a distance of 8.37 feet, to an iron rod set with cap marked "Diamond Surveying", monumenting the end of this curve hereof;

2. N49°12'00"E for a distance of 164.99 feet to an iron rod set with cap marked "Diamond Surveying";

3. with an arc of a curve to the right having a delta angle of  5°32'48", an arc length of 53.15 feet, a radius of 549.00 feet, a chord which bears

N51°58'24"E for a distance of 53.13 feet, to an iron rod set with cap marked "Diamond Surveying";

4. with an arc of a curve to the right having a delta angle of  1°55'43", an arc length of 92.99 feet, a radius of 2762.50 feet, a chord which bears

N55°42'39"E for a distance of 92.98 feet, to an iron rod set with cap marked "Diamond Surveying";

5. N32°44'39"W for a distance of 48.37 feet to an iron rod set with cap marked "Diamond Surveying";

6. with an arc of a curve to the right having a delta angle of  13°19'38", an arc length of 29.77 feet, a radius of 128.00 feet, a chord which bears

N26°04'43"W for a distance of 29.71 feet, to an iron rod set with cap marked "Diamond Surveying";

7. N19°25'01"W for a distance of 36.36 feet to an iron rod set with cap marked "Diamond Surveying", on a point in the northerly boundary line of said

2.1355-acre CITY OF ROUND ROCK tract, same being on a point in the southerly right-of-way line of E. BAGDAD AVENUE (80' R.O.W. width per Cabinet

A, Slide 190, Plat Records of Williamson County, Texas, monumenting an angle point hereof;

THENCE N70°42'59"E with said northerly boundary line of said 2.1355-acre CITY OF ROUND ROCK tract, same being with said southerly right-of-way line of E.

BAGDAD AVENUE, for a distance of 56.00 feet to an iron rod set with cap marked "Diamond Surveying", monumenting an angle point hereof;

THENCE  in part through the interior of said 2.1355-acre CITY OF ROUND ROCK TRACT, and in part through the interior of said 0.8791-acre CITY OF ROUND

ROCK tract the following six (6) courses and distances:

1. S19°25'01"E for a distance of 36.23 feet to an iron rod set with cap marked "Diamond Surveying";

2. with an arc of a curve to the left having a delta angle of  13°19'34", an arc length of 16.75 feet, a radius of 72.00 feet, a chord which bears

S26°04'52"E for a distance of 16.71 feet, to an iron rod set with cap marked "Diamond Surveying", monumenting the end of this curve hereof;

3. S32°44'39"E for a distance of 48.37 feet to an iron rod set with cap marked "Diamond Surveying";

4. with an arc of a curve to the right having a delta angle of  3°38'48", an arc length of 175.83 feet, a radius of 2762.50 feet, a chord which bears

N59°39'36"E for a distance of 175.80 feet, to an iron rod set with cap marked "Diamond Surveying";

5. with an arc of a curve to the left having a delta angle of  23°19'48", an arc length of 76.14 feet, a radius of 187.00 feet, a chord which bears

N49°49'06"E for a distance of 75.62 feet, to an iron rod set with cap marked "Diamond Surveying";

6. N38°09'12"E for a distance of 72.79 feet to an iron rod set with cap marked "Diamond Surveying" on a point in the northerly boundary line of said

0.8791-acre CITY OF ROUND ROCK tract, same being on a point in said southerly right-of-way line of E. BAGDAD AVENUE, monumenting an angle point

hereof;

THENCE N70°42'59"E with said northerly boundary line of said 0.8791-acre CITY OF ROUND ROCK tract, same being with said southerly right-of-way line of E.

BAGDAD AVENUE, for a distance of 132.69 feet to an iron rod set with cap marked "Diamond Surveying", on the most westerly corner of said 0.053-acre

right-of-way vacation tract, monumenting an angle point hereof;

THENCE  with the common boundary line of said 0.053-acre right-of-way vacation tract and said southerly right-of-way of E. BAGDAD AVENUE the following

three (3) courses and distances:

1.with an arc of a curve to the right having a delta angle of  20°38'57", an arc length of 96.23 feet, a radius of 267.00 feet, a chord which bears

N61°04'04"E for a distance of 95.71 feet, to an iron rod set with cap marked "Diamond Surveying", monumenting the end of this curve hereof;

2. N71°23'33"E for a distance of 82.49 feet to an iron rod set with cap marked "Diamond Surveying", monumenting the northeast corner hereof;

3. S19°25'28"E for a distance of 15.07 feet to an iron rod found with aluminum cap stamped "CORR", on the northeast corner of said 0.236-acre CITY OF

ROUND ROCK tract, same being on the northwest corner of said 0.169-acre CITY OF ROUND ROCK tract, same being on the southeast corner of said

0.053-acre right-of-way vacation tract, monumenting a point in the easterly boundary line hereof;

THENCE S19°25'28"E with the easterly boundary line of said 0.236-acre CITY OF ROUND ROCK tract, same being with the westerly boundary line of said

0.169-acre CITY OF ROUND ROCK tract, for a distance 92.11 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING hereof and containing 1.850 acres of land more or less.

BEARING BASIS: NAD-83, TEXAS CENTRAL (4203), STATE PLANE SYSTEM. All distances are surface distances. Combined Surface Adjustment Factor used

for this survey is 0.99988784.
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ENTITY:

STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON §

That The City of Round Rock, as the owner of that certain 1.850 acre tract of land (being a

portion of the 2.1355 acre tract of land (Tract I), being a portion of the 0.8791 acre tract of

land (Tract II) recorded in document #2013081105 and being all of the 0.236 acre tract of

land recorded in document #2014022530, and being all of that certain 0.053 acre tract of

land described as right-of-way vacation recorded in Document No. __________ of the

Official Public Records of Williamson County, Texas do hereby dedicate to the public forever

use of the streets, alleys, easements and all other lands intended for public dedication as

shown hereon to be known as The Depot Subdivision.

_____________________________________

City of Round Rock

Alan M McGraw, Mayor

221 E. Main Street

Round Rock, Texas 78664

STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the _____ day of __________, 20_____,

by _________________, as __________________ of __________________, a state of

Texas _____________,on behalf of said ________________.

Notary Public, State of Texas

Printed Name:_________________

My commission expires:

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE:

STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON §

That I, Shane Shafer, do hereby certify that I prepared this plat from an actual and accurate

on-the-ground survey of the land and that the corner monuments shown thereon were properly

found or placed under my personal supervision, in accordance with Chapter 36, Subdivisions,

Code of Ordinances, City of Round Rock, 2010 Edition as amended.

__________ ______________________________________

SHANE SHAFER, RPLS April 4, 2017

REGISTRATION #5281

DIAMOND SURVEYING, INC.

116 SKYLINE ROAD

GEORGETOWN, TEXAS

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE:

STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON §

That I, Antonio A. Prete, P.E., do hereby certify that the information contained on this plat

complies with Chapter 36, Subdivisions, Code of Ordinances, City of Round Rock, 2010 Edition

as amended, and the Design and Construction Standards adopted by the City of Round Rock,

Texas.

_________________________________________________

ANTONIO A. PRETE, P.E. DATE

LICENSE #93759

WAELTZ & PRETE, INC.

3000 JOE DIMAGGIO BLVD. #72

ROUND ROCK, TEXAS 78665

COUNTY CLERK:

STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON §

That I, Nancy Rister, Clerk of the County Court of said county, do hereby certify that the

foregoing instrument in writing, with its certification of authentication, was filed for record in

my office on the _____ day of __________a.d., 20__, at____ o'clock, __.m. and duly

recorded on the ______ day of __________, a.d., 20__, at ____ o'clock __.m., in the plat

records of said county, in document #__________.

Witness my hand and seal of the county court of said county, at office in Georgetown, Texas,

the date last above written.

Nancy Rister, Clerk, County Court

Williamson County, Texas

_____________________________________

Deputy

CITY OF ROUND ROCK CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE BLOCK:

Approved this ______ day of _________________, 20__, by the City Planning and Zoning

Commission of the City of Round Rock, Texas, and authorized to be filed for record by the

County Clerk of Williamson County, Texas.

_____________________________

DAVID PAVLISKA, CHAIRMAN
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